

Press Release

Hoosier Tire Named Coolest Thing Made in Indiana

Indianapolis – December 13, 2023. Hoosier Racing Tire, the world's largest manufacturer of racing tires, has been named the Coolest Thing Made in Indiana by the Indiana Chamber of Commerce.

"We are very honored and humbled to receive the award for the Coolest Thing Made in Indiana contest," said Joerg Burfien, President and CEO of Hoosier Racing Tire. "Thank you to all that have supported us and thank you to our employees. Our dedicated employees go above and beyond to ensure our customers get the tires they need and want. I am proud of our workforce and the efforts they put forth on a daily basis."

Celebrating the state's long manufacturing history, the Indiana Chamber of Commerce set out to find and recognize the Coolest Thing Made in Indiana. While the competition was stout, out of a pool of 47 businesses, Hoosier Racing Tire triumphed with a fan vote that reached around the globe. With every round of voting all candidates started with a clean slate and zero votes. Week after week, Hoosier fans came out to support and push them to victory.

"It really is a special honor to receive this award," said Mark Spence, VP of Technology and Manufacturing." It was great to see the support we have received from the community. We do make a cool product. There is a lot more that goes into a racing tire than most people realize. It is somewhat of an art and a skill that we teach our employees. Now everyone knows how cool our tires are."



Press Release

Hoosier Racing Tire has a strong Hoosier heritage starting their small business in Lakeville, Indiana in 1957. Over the next 65 years, the company has expanded its manufacturing facility in Plymouth Indiana and its product offerings to cover nearly every form of racing. Expanding their footprint around the world, they have a vast distributor and dealer network to meet the needs of all customers. From the youngest drivers racing go-carts to the dragsters running 270 mph on the strip, Hoosier Racing Tire has supported and fueled passion in the motorsports industry globally. Hoosier is proud of its Indiana roots and proudly makes tires designed for champions right here in Indiana.

For more information on Hoosier tires, contact your nearest <u>Hoosier Racing Tire</u> <u>Distributor</u>. A complete list of locations can be found at <u>www.hoosiertire.com</u>. Follow us on Facebook, X, Instagram, YouTube and LinkedIn.

TIRES DESIGNED FOR CHAMPIONS

###



Press Release

Hoosier Racing Tire, the largest race tire manufacturer in the world, has continually promoted passion, pride, and success in the racing industry since 1957. Based in Plymouth, Ind. their state-of-the-art facility, including a fully integrated technology and R&D center, is solely dedicated to engineering, designing, supporting, and manufacturing the over 1,000 different types of racing and high-performance tires currently produced. Instilled with the heritage of champions, Hoosier utilizes a model sales and distribution network to deliver winning results globally. Hoosier Racing Tire is a 100% subsidiary of Continental AG.

Continental develops pioneering technologies and services for sustainable and connected mobility of people and their goods. Founded in 1871, the technology company offers safe, efficient, intelligent and affordable solutions for vehicles, machines, traffic and transportation. In 2022, Continental generated sales of €39.4 billion and currently employs around 200,000 people in 57 countries and markets.

Press contact

Hollie Grantz Communications Manager Hoosier Racing Tire

Hoosier Racing Tire 65465 SR 931 Lakeville, IN 46536

Office: +1 (574) 784-3152 E-mail: hgrantz@hoosiertire.com

Links

www.hoosiertire.com